PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG JIN YANG	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGBU DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	(DONGBU FINANCIAL CENTER, DAECHI-DONG) 26-29FL.
Internal Address:	432, TEHERAN-RO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14836877	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: DONGBU DAEWOO C/O MURABITO, HAO & BARNES

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DDEF-0061-02S01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY C. MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony C. Murabito/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=DDEF-0061-02S01US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503454258 REEL: 036431 FRAME: 0411

Attorney Docket No.: DDEF-0061-02S01US

Assignment to Dongbu Daewoo Electronics Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Sung Jin YANG							
do hereby sell, assign, and Daewoo), a corporation of TI ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135 interest for the United States priority in, to, and under, the	ne Republic of Korea havin -523, Republic of Korea, a s and all foreign countries,	g its principal place of and its successors and in and to any and all i	business at 26-29 d assigns, the ent	Fl., 432, Teheran- ire right, title, and			
ICE MAKER OF	REFRIGERATOR AND N	TETHOD OF MANUFA	CTURING THE SA	AME			
X filed herewith and the in United States and of co	ventions set forth and desc ountries foreign thereto wh						
Serial No.:	filed on		and the inve	entions set forth			
and described therein, which may be granted t	and any and all Letters Pa nereon or therefor;	itent of the United Stat	tes and of countrie	es foreign thereto			
And for the above considerateliver without further compedivisional or reissue, or othe successors and assigns, the States and in any country proceedings involving said in expenses which may be incompated to be a successor.	ensation any power of attor r papers which may be ned e inventions described in s foreign thereto, and to eventions and in the adjudi	ney, assignment, applic cessary or desirable fu said application and all cooperate and assist cation or reexaminatior	cation, whether ori Illy to secure to Do I patent rights the in the prosecution of said Letters P	ginal, continuation, ongbu Daewoo, its rein, in the United on of interference atent provided the			
I/we further covenant with Dogrant, mortgage, license, or others by the undersigned, undersigned;	other agreement affecting	the rights and property	herein conveyed l	has been made to			
In witness whereof, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) a	nd seal:					
	EMBZI	5	ate: 2015.	8.24			
Inventor's Signature: Sung Jin YANG	0	D.	rate:				

Page 1 of 1 rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 036431 FRAME: 0412